  超17 2004西门子移动中超联赛记录表

	日期
	10月23/24日
	值班
人员
	郎效农、马成全、李立鹏

（010－67113801、67103266、F67118093）

	场序
	主队
	－
	客队
	比分
	进球
	黄牌
	红牌
	观众数

(万人)
	电视转播
	比赛监督

	097
	重庆力帆
	　
	深圳健力宝
	1:1
	2
	1
	0
	1.6
	地方台
	范广会

	098
	山东鲁能泰山
	　
	四川冠城
	1:2
	3
	5
	0
	2.1
	地方台
	刘宝华

	099
	辽宁中誉
	　
	上海国际
	2:1
	3
	3
	1
	0.4
	地方台
	张希岗

	100
	大连实德
	　
	沈阳金德
	主队罢赛
	4
	2
	0
	0.8
	地方台
	张继成

	101
	上海申花SVA
	　
	青岛贝莱特
	0:1
	1
	4
	0
	0.8
	地方台
	孔建华

	102
	天津康师傅
	　
	北京现代
	3:0
	3
	3
	1
	2
	东方卫视

地方台
	田放

	合    计
	***
	16
	18
	2
	7.7
	***
	***

	平    均
	***
	2.67
	3.00
	0.33
	1.28
	***
	***


2004年10月24日星期日

